#### VOTE SHEET

## JUNE 6, 2000

RE: DOCKET NO. 991553-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4784 issued to Hebron Communications Corporation for violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, and 25-24.480(2)(a) and (b), F.A.C., Records & Reports; Rules Incorporated.

<u>Issue 1</u>: Should the Commission grant Hebron Communications Corporation a voluntary cancellation of IXC Certificate No. 4784? <u>Recommendation</u>: Yes. The Commission should grant Hebron Communications Corporation a voluntary cancellation of its Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4784 to be effective on January 19, 2000, the date the request for cancellation was received.

# APPROVED

And the second s

# COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

## COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

A V I A C MAJORITY	DISSENTING
Hat ble	
Susan I Clark	
J. Jenny pleas	
5.2.4	
The Stances	
DEMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS: Chairman Gar	ccia participated
in the conference via video teleconference. He	agreed with
upon return to Tallahassee.	the vote sheet DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
apon recurn co rarrandosce.	07161 JUN 128
PSC/RAR33 (5/90)	FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

 VOTE SHEET JUNE 6, 2000
DOCKET NO. 991553-TI - Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4784 issued to Hebron Communications Corporation for violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, and 25-24.480(2)(a) and (b), F.A.C., Records & Reports; Rules Incorporated.

(Continued from previous page)

JU,

<u>Issue 2</u>: Should this docket be closed? <u>Recommendation</u>: Yes. If the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 1, this docket should be closed.

# APPROVED